## 351.21 PARKING AT ELECTRICAL VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS

- (a) <u>Definition. For the purposes of this Section, "Electrical Vehicle Charging Stations" shall refer to all of the City of Gahanna's electrical vehicle charging stations located at public parking lots.</u>
- (b) No vehicle shall be parked at an Electric Vehicle Charging Station as defined in subsection (a), above, unless it is utilizing the Electric Vehicle Charging Station.
- (c) No vehicle shall be parked at an Electric Vehicle Charging Station as defined in subsection (a), above, even if utilizing the Electric Vehicle Charging Station, for a period of more than three (3) consecutive hours.
- (d) Whoever violates subsection (b) or (c) of this section is guilty of a minor misdemeanor on a first offense; on a second offense within one year of the first offense, the person is guilty of a misdemeanor of the fourth degree; and on each subsequent offense within one year of the first offense, the person is guilty of a misdemeanor of the third degree.